#### ALAMEDA COUNTY

#### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**





Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1136 October 04, 2005

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY

Case ID: R00000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

PETER IWATE

KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC 755 SANSOME ST.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPF

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification. is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your site.

Date: 10/14/1

ARIU LEVI/ Chief

Contract Project Directo

cc: Jenniffer Jordan, SWRCB D. Drogos, B. Chan

Circle One Add) Delete Change

Reason: Change RP

Report #6705

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LUFT LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name & Address

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST Oakland CA 94612

APN:

Case Type

0 Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water)

Record ID

RO0000290

Local ID

NA

**ŔWQCB ID** 

Global ID

T0600157623

Caseworker

**Barney Chan** 

Substance Released (Only the first six released substances)

6/21/90

Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Program Element

5602

Oversight Program

LUST

Oversight Funding

LOPF

Lead Agency

L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Status

Status Leak Confirmation Begin

End

06/21/1990

All Responsible Parties:

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner JOSEPH HERNON 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612

RP has been named a Primary RP.

Owner Type: Tank Owner

(925)-842-1589

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner PETER IWATE

KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC.

755 SANSOME ST.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

MARK INGLIS **CHEVRON TEXACO** 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY

#### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1150 October 04, 2005

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY

Case ID: RO0000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

JOSEPH HERNON

301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC

795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPE

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your site.

Date: 10/4/->

ARIU LEVI, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Jenniffer Jordan, SWRCB D. Drogos, B. Chan Circle One: (Add Delete Change Reason: Change RP

Report #6705

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH **LUFT LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM**

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name	& Address	
301 14Ti	RON #9- I ST CA 94612	4816
Case Type	· O	Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water)
Substance 6/21/90	Gasoline-/	(Only the first six released substances)  Automotive (motor gasoline and , leaded & unleaded

Record ID	RQ0000290
Local ID	NA
RWQCB ID	
Global ID	T0600157623
Caseworker	Barney Chan

Program Element	5602
Oversight Program	LUST
Oversight Funding	LOPF

Lead Agency L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Status

Status	Begin	End
1 Leak Confirmation	06/21/1990	

#### All Responsible Parties:

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner JOSEPH HERNON 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612

RP has been named a Primary RP. Owner Type: Tank Owner MARK INGLIS CHEVRON TEXACO 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324 (925)-842-1589

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner PETER IWATE KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC. 755 SANSOME ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY

#### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1143 October 04, 2005 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### **NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY**

Case ID: R00000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

**MARK INGLIS** 

Chevron

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPF

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your site.

Date: 10/01/1

—

ARIU LEVI, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Jenniffer Jordan, SWRCB

D. Drogos, B. Chan

Circle One Add Delete Change

Reason: Change RP

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LUFT LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name & Address

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 301 14TH ST Oakland CA 94612 APN: Case Type 0 Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water) Substance Released (Only the first six released substances) 6/21/90 Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleaded Case Status **Status** Begin End 06/21/1990 Leak Confirmation

Record ID RO0000290 Local ID NA **RWQCB ID** Global ID T0600157623 Caseworker **Barney Chan** Program Element 5602 Oversight Program LUST Oversight Funding LOPF Lead Agency L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

#### All Responsible Parties:

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner JOSEPH HERNON 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612 RP has been named a Primary RP.
Owner Type: Tank Owner
MARK INGLIS
CHEVRON TEXACO
6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256
SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
(925)-842-1589

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner PETER IWATE KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC. 755 SANSOME ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES







DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1143 October 04, 2005 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY

Case ID: RO0000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

**MARK INGLIS** 

Chevron

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPF

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your site.

Date: 10/01/1

ARIU LEVI, Chief

Contract Project Director

Circle One Add Delete Change

Reason: Change RP

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name & Address CHEVRON #9-4816 Record ID RO0000290 301 14TH ST Local ID NA Oakland CA 94612 APN: RWQCB ID Global ID T0600157623 Caseworker **Barney Chan** 0 Case Type Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water) Substance Released (Only the first six released substances) Program Element 5602 6/21/90 Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and **Oversight Program** LUST additives), leaded & unleaded Oversight Funding LOPF Lead Agency L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP Case Status **Status** Begin End 06/21/1990 Leak Confirmation **All Responsible Parties:** RP has been named a Primary RP. Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner Owner Type: Tank Owner JOSEPH HERNON MARK INGLIS 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC **CHEVRON TEXACO** 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324 (925)-842-1589 U.S. Postal Service™ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) PETER IWATE KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC. 175 755 SANSOME ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 П Postage 山 Certified Fee Postmark Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required) Here 2030 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees | \$

Mark Inglis Chevron

6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. K2256 San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

Reverse for Instructions

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1136 October 04, 2005

**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY

Case ID: RO0000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

PETER IWATE

KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC

755 SANSOME ST.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPF

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your

Date: 10/14/4

ARIU LEVI/ Chief Contract Project Directo

cc: Jenniffer Jordan, SWRCB D. Drogos, B. Chan

Add) Delete Change Circle One!

Reason: Change RP

Report #6705

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name & Address

CHEVRON #9-4816

301 14TH ST Oakland CA 94612

APN:

Case Type

0 Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water)

Record ID

RO0000290

Local ID

NA

**ŔWQCB ID** 

Global ID

T0600157623

Caseworker

**Barney Chan** 

Substance Released (Only the first six released substances)

6/21/90

Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Program Element

5602

Oversight Program

**LUST** 

Oversight Funding

LOPF

Lead Agency

L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Status

Status Begin End 06/21/1990 Leak Confirmation

All Responsible Parties:

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner JOSEPH HERNON 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612

RP has been named a Primary RP. Owner Type: Tank Owner MARK INGLIS CHEVRON TEXACO 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324 (925)-842-1589

Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner PETER IWATE KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC. 755 SANSOME ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

'4 11.35	(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)  For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.come				
574	<u> </u>		<u>I</u> A	L,	U D E
Г	Postage	\$			
9000	Certified Fee		*		
	Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)				Postmark Here
030	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)				
ru	Total Postage & Fees	\$			
7002	Peter Iwate		-		
7	Kansai Develo	pment,	Inc		***************************************
	755 Sansome S	Street	,		
	San Francisco,	CA 94	111		
ł	PS Form 3800, June 2002			5	See Reverse for Instructions

•

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>■ Complete items 1, ∠, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>■ Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Signature  Addresse  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Deliver  D. Is delivery and ress different from item 1?  Yes  If YES, entandelivery endress below:
Peter Iwate Kansai Development, 12.001 1 1 200 755 Sansome Street	
San Francisco, CA 94111	Service Type  C Certified Mail  Registered  Return Receipt for Merchandise  C Insured Mail  C,O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article 1 . (Transfe 7002 2030 0006 75	574 1136
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Recélpt- 102595-02-M-154

## ALAMEDA COUNTY **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**

AGENCY





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 1150 October 04, 2005

**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY

Case ID: RO0000290

Site Name & Address:

**CHEVRON #9-4816** 

301 14TH ST

OAKLAND, CA 94612

Responsible Party:

JOSEPH HERNON

301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612

Release Information:

Date First Reported: 6/21/90 Substance Code: 8006619

Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and

additives), leaded & unleaded

Funding for Oversight:

LOPF

LOP Federal Fund

Multiple RPs?: Yes

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter (Remedial Action Completion Certification). For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency, within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice, which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5650.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the designation process.

Please contact your caseworker Barney Chan, at this office at (510) 567-6765 if you have questions regarding your site.

Contract Project Director

Date: 10/4/0

Circle One: (Add Delete Change

Reason: Change RP

#### **MULTIPLE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES DATA SHEET**

Site Name & Address	_
CHEVRON #9-4816 301 14TH ST Oakland CA 94612 APN:	Record ID RO0000290  Local ID NA  RWQCB ID
Case Type O Other Groundwater affected (uses other than drinking water)	Global ID T0600157623  Caseworker Barney Chan
Substance Released (Only the first six released substances) 6/21/90 Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleaded	Program Element 5602 Oversight Program LUST Oversight Funding LOPF Lead Agency L - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Status  Status  Begin  In Leak Confirmation  06/21/1990	
Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner JOSEPH HERNON 301 14TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 795 FOLSOM ST., 1ST FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94612	RP has been named a Primary RP. Owner Type: Tank Owner MARK INGLIS CHEVRON TEXACO 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD K2256 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324 (925)-842-1589
Owner Type: Property/Fee Title Owner PETER IWATE KANSAI DEVELOPMENT, INC. 755 SANSOME ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111	U.S. Postal ServiceTM CERTIFIED WAILTM RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com Postage \$
	Certified Fee  Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)  Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)  Total Postage & Fees  Joseph Hernon  301 14 <sup>th</sup> Street

Oakland, CA 94612

PS Form 3800, June 2002

See Reverse for Instructions

# ALAMEDA COUNTY - HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #P 422 218 122

12/08/93 STID# 478

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Joyce Massaro Gertha Ann Stowell Trust 233 Polhemus Ave. Atherton C A 94027

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Nancy Vukelich Chevron U. S. A P O Box 5004 San Ramon, C A 94583-0804

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Harrison Car Wash/Chevron 301 14th St Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 06/15/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Chiange: X Reason: address Rf # 1

Registered Insu	red O urn Receipt for chandise
	Only if requested
7	Certified COI Express Mail Retri 7. Date of Delivery  OEC 20 8. Addressee's Address (1)

#### b 455 579 755



### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail

	(See Reverse)			
	Sent to Nancy Vuke	 elich	ı	
	Street and Chevron U.		,	
	PO, State and Zip Code Ox San Ramon	CA	9458	3
	Postage	\$	0804	_
	STID: #478 Certified Fee JE		_	
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
PS Form <b>3800</b> , June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address			
0, 1	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
380	Postmark or Date			
E				
PS F			İ	
J			i	

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

#### Certified Mail # P 422 218 121

12/08/93 STID# 478

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Joyce Massaro Gertha Ann Stowell Trust 233 Polhemus Ave. Atherton C A 94027

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Nancy Vukelich Chevron U. S. A P O Box 5004 San Ramon, C A 94583-0804

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Harrison Car Wash/Chevron 301 14th St Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 06/15/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Change: X Reason: address RP#

JE	
SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional ervices.  Complete items 3, and 4a & b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this that we can return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the malipiece, or or back if space does not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the malipiece the article number.  3. Article Addressed to:	n the
Joyce Massaro Gertha Ann Stowell Trust 233 Polhemus Avenue Atherton, CA 94027 STID:#478	P 422 218 121  4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured  [X Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for the control of
5. Signeture (Addressee)	8. Addressee's A passible in the same and fee is paid
6. Signature (Agent) PS Form 3811, October 1990	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI

#### b 455 579 757



Receipt for Certified Mail
No insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail

(See Reverse)	
Sent to	
	2 COMETT
	a Ave.
PostagAtherton, C	
Special Dalivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
to Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	
Į.	
	Sent to  Joyce Massa: Street mertha Ann S PO. Set Herton Code 233 Polhemus PostagAtherton, C Certified Herton, C Certified Herton, C Special pelivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 367 604055

03/27/92 STID# 478 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Beth Castleberry Joyce Massaro, Trustee 400 Hamilton Ave Palo Alto, C A 94301

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Nancy Vukelich Chevron U. S. A P O Box 5004 San Ramon, C A 94583-0804

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Harrison Car Wash 301 - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 06/15/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Susan HUGO, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the read from being returned to you. The return receipt fee to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following the same of the content of the same of the	All provide you the name of the person deliver- wing services are available. Consult postmast
(Extra charge)	s address. 2- D Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:  NANCY VVKE LICH	4. Article Number P 3 67 404 059
P.O. BOX 5004 5	Type of Service:  Registered Insured Con Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
94583-0804	Always obtain signature of addressee
5. Signature — Address	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent	
7. Date of Delivery APR 0.7 1992	

P 367 604	059			
RECEIPT FOR CERTIF				
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PR	ICO MAIL			
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL M	MAIL STID#			
(See Reyerse)	4			
Sent to NANCY VUKELICH				
CHEVRON U.S.A.				
Street apply Bay 5001				
Sent to WANCY VUKE HEVRON US Street applyo PO. Stage and ZIP Sode Postage Postage	CA 0804			
Postage	3			
Certified Fee	<del> </del>			
Special Delivery Fee				
Restricted Delivery Fee				
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered				
Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery				
TOTAL Postage and Fees	S			
Postmark or Date	l			
	ĺ			
	j			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Ŋ,

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



#### State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P367 604 058

03/27/92 STID# 478 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Beth Castleberry Joyce Massaro, Trustee 400 Hamilton Ave Palo Alto, C A 94301

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Nancy Vukelich Chevron U. S. A P O Box 5004 San Ramon, C A 94583-0804

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Harrison Car Wash 301 - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 06/15/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Susan HUGO, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

•	STID 478 SH WE		
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)			
3. Article Addressed to:  BETH CASTLE BERRY  JOYCE MASSAGO, TRUSTBE  400 HAMILTON AVE.  PALO ALTO, CA 94301 56	4. Article Number  P367 604 058  Type of Service:  Registered Insured Cortified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise  Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature — Address  X  6. Signature — Agent  X  7. Date of Belivery	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		
7. Date of Delivery APR 1 0 1992 PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			

ţ

### P 367 604 058

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

	(See Reverse)	STID 478	
234-555	Sent to BETH CASTLE TOYLE MASSARCE		
:: U.S.G.P.O. 1989-234-555	Street and No HAMILTON	AVE?	
S.G.P.O	PO. State and ZIP Cade PALO AL70, (	A 94301	
÷ U.	Postage	S	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
10	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered		
'S Form 3800, June 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$	
3800,	Postmark or Date		
Ę			
S Fo			